RESOLUTION NO. 2020-274

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH BENICOMP SELECT FOR GROUP SUPPLEMENTAL MEDICAL INSURANCE

WHEREAS, the City provides supplemental medical insurance coverage for executive staff and City Council members; and

WHEREAS, with the assistance of the City's insurance broker, the City has located a more cost-effective insurance program through BeniComp Select; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined that lowering the plan benefit and moving to BeniComp Select will result in savings to the City while providing coverage comparable to the existing coverage.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute all documents, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, and to take all action reasonably necessary to secure supplemental medical insurance coverage with BeniComp Select.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 9th day of December 2020

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

CIT

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2020-274

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO) ss CITY OF ELK GROVE)

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on December 9, 2020 by the following vote:

- AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, and Suen
- NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
- ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California